FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6/93) YMRO 9-30-99

RECOF

10-04-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 04251.0022 101161507 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Macmillan, Inc. Name: Maxwell Data Management, Inc. Address: 275 East Baker Street Individual(s) Suite A General Partnership Costa Mesa, CA 92626 Corporation Other: Individual(s) Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No General Partnership Limited Partnership []3. Nature of conveyance: Corporation - California [x] Other: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [x] No Other: Corrected assignment at Reel 1052/Frame 0095: Correcting State of Incorporation of Assignee (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: September 24, 1993 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,781,177 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 document should be mailed: Name: B. Brett Heavner 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ ______40 Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, [X] Enclosed Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary 1300 I Street, N.W. 8. Deposit account number: Washington, D.C. 20005-3315 06-0916 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and detrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume B. Brett Heavner Name of Person Signing

10/01/1999 DHGUYEN 00000422 1781177

01 FC:481

40 00 00

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Macmillan, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, with its principal place of business located at 55 Railroad Avenue, Greenwich, CT 06830 (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), owns the entire right, title and interest in and to U. S. Registration No. 1,781,177 for the trademark PINPOINT in International Class 9 (hereinafter called the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Maxwell Data Management, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, with its principal place of business located at 275 East Baker Street, Suite A, Costa Mesa, CA 92626 (hereinafter called the "Assignce"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor by these presents sells, transfers, assigns and conveys unto the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, the registration therefor, including the right to necover for past infringement thereof, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business in the goods in respect of which the Trademark has been used and all other rights, which Assignor has heretofore enjoyed, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, without further claim by the Assignor in any event or at any time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by a duly authorized officer of the Assignor this Aladay of September, 1993.

MACMILLAN, INC.

John C. Bender

Executive Vice President

TRADEMARK

OCT 19 93

00240100109021835 ttp

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001968 FRAME: 0764

2027263412

	WA.
36	
FIRAL	EMIER

		RM COVER SHEET RKS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE Tradement Office
Total parameter and an	A.=141%	4 A	▼	₹
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patenta and T	Fra temerke: (lease record the altached origin	al documents or cop	ry Shareol.
() Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and address of rec		
	,	CName: Maxwell Da	ta Menagem	ent, Inc
Macmillan, Inc.		Internal Address: Suit	e A	_
•		Street Address: 275 E		Stroot
andMdusi(s) Associa	edon	,		
General Partnership Ulmited	Pertnership	Cay: Costa Mesa	State: <u>CA</u> 27	P: <u>92626</u>
/ D Corporation-State Delaware		☐ Individual(s) difizensit	ф	
Additional come(s) of correspond party(los) emothed? 🖸 Yes	1200	Association General Partnership		
/ 3. Nature of conveyance:		O Limited Partnership Corporation-State	a laur ro	
AD Assignment U D Merger		Other	VEIBNO! E	
Security Agreement Change	or Name	If analyzay is not domining in the Li- customics in substitut		garantigging Í Ma
O Other		(geoducine ums pa a mbezie de maleura a debiera	coment from Assignment)
Execution Cate: September 24, 199	3	Additional resmotes & additional ad-	Marie 7 Ci Yes 2	No.
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1	B. Trademark registra	ation No.(£)	
		· -	*;*	NOV.
		1,781,177		٠
<u></u>	••• ••••••••	eched? 🗆 Yes 🖔 No	1	2 : —
		6. Total number of applications	and	-
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	/ · · · ·	registrations involved:		しまし
Meme Ms. Kathy Pearson		(1)		
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 GFR 3.41):	ii <u>40.</u>	<u>00</u>
Shack & Siegel. P.C.		D Enclosed		
16th Floor	`\ <u> </u>	□ A. → Adamed to A. — A. —		
Street Advenue 530 Fifth Avenue	-	Authorized to be charg	PO IO OPPOSIT SCOOL	
Street Address: JOV FILLS AVENUE		8. Deposit account number:		
	/	<i>J</i>		
City: New York State: NY ZIP	- <u>10036</u>	(Alberth duplicate copy of this	page if paying by de	poek accoun
	DO HOT USE	THE SPACE	وروب بالنام	= 3
C	- 1			Ŕ
/9. Statement and signature.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Ye the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore of the original decument.	r young intoge	fation is true and cornect and a	ny attacha dicopy is	t irue copy
		× 1/-		0
Kathy Pearson		Ke Klain	October /	<u>0. 199</u> 3
		Total number of pages o	comprising or yet sheet	
CMS No. 00(1-0011 (page Arps)				
· ·	A not detect	this partien		
Mail documents to be recorded with require	ed oover ships	t information to:	145868	3
		stents and Trademarks	•	
	iligiments	M221	_	
11/08/93 1781177	ston, D.C ₀ :	401 40.00 CL		
Public burden reporting for this sample document to be recorded, including time	e cover she a (or review	of is estimated to average a	bout 30 minutes (er M
and completing and reviewing the samp	A cover the	et. Send comments regarding	this burden estima	ate .
to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic.	e. Office of	information Systems, PK2-	1000C, Washingto	on.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001968 FRAME: 0765

RECORDED: 09/30/1999